

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 297

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “altering” in line 3 down through “licenses” in line 5 and substitute “altering the terms and renewal of certain security guard agency licenses; requiring the Secretary of the Department of State Police to stagger the terms of certain security guard agency licenses by regulation”; and in line 6, strike “augmented” and substitute “altered”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 18, insert:

“(A) BY REGULATION, THE SECRETARY SHALL STAGGER THE TERMS OF THE LICENSES.”;

in lines 19 and 23, strike “(a)” and “(b)”, respectively, and substitute “(B)” and “(C)”, respectively; strike beginning with “FIFTEENTH” in line 21 down through “SECRETARY” in line 22 and substitute “DATE THE SECRETARY SETS”; and in line 29, strike “annual”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “on” in line 29 on page 1 through “MONTH” in line 1 on page 2 and substitute “AT LEAST 15 DAYS BEFORE THE LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE”; in line 4, strike “annual statements” and substitute “STATEMENTS REQUIRED UNDER § 19-309 OF THIS SUBTITLE”; strike beginning with “on” in line 4 down through “MONTH” in line 5 and substitute “AT LEAST 15 DAYS BEFORE THE LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE”; in line 19, strike “2-YEAR”; and in lines 9 and 21, strike “(c)” and “(d)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively.

On page 3, strike beginning with “on” in line 5 down through “MONTH” in line 6 and substitute “AT LEAST 15 DAYS BEFORE THE LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE”.